
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470
Phone: (763) 354-2670 

Project: S20020C - Grand Rapids Fire Department
11th Street SE

Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

Contract Change Order #008: CE #029 - Subgrade Under Slab
Excavation | CE #049 - Clean up on South East | CE #059 - Canopy
Roof Scupper Piping | CE #069 - Concrete Step & Transformer Pad

CONTRACT COMPANY: TNT Construction Group, LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

CONTRACT FOR: SC-S20020C-002:WS 001- Civil & Cast in Place
Concrete - TNT

DATE CREATED: 8/18/2021 CREATED BY: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED
FROM: 

  LOCATION  

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN) REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: 08/18/2021 REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

REFERENCE:    CHANGE REASON: Field Work Order

PAID IN FULL:  No  EXECUTED: No 
ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Unit/Quantity Based   SCHEDULE IMPACT:  0 days

FIELD CHANGE:  No  TOTAL AMOUNT:   $24,918.45

DESCRIPTION:
CE #029 - Subgrade Under Slab Excavation
Please submit the fully executed Field Work Order for the work performed for the subgrade under the slab in the apparatus bay for soil corrections and
compactions.
 
CE #049 - Clean up on South East
Clean up on site
 
CE #059 - Canopy Roof Scupper Piping
Please submit an itemized line proposal for the work performed for the addition of the piping for the canopy roof drains. 
 
CE #069 - Concrete Step & Transformer Pad
Please submit a cost change for the removal and replacement for around the concrete step & transformer pad. 

ATTACHMENTS:
CE 059 - Storm Piping Tie To Canopy Roof Scupper.pdf   T & M for Added and Changed Concrete Work.pdf   Clean Up Service Orders.pdf   Under
Slab Subgrade Excavation and Backfill.pdf  

 
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
CCO #008

# Cost Code Description Type Quantity Units Unit Cost Subtotal

1 A.-5.03 - WS 01 Civil/Concrete Subgrade Under Slab Excavation Other 0.0 ls $0.00 $5,472.00

2 A.-5.03 - WS 01 Civil/Concrete Clean up on South East Other 0.0 ls $0.00 $4,781.00

3 A.-5.03 - WS 01 Civil/Concrete Canopy Roof Scupper Piping Other 0.0 ls $0.00 $10,050.45

4 A.-5.03 - WS 01 Civil/Concrete Concrete Step & Transformer Pad Other 0.0 ls $0.00 $4,615.00

          Subtotal: $24,918.45

          Grand Total: $24,918.45

 
ICS page 1 of 2 Printed On: 8/18/2021  01:18 PM 

   

 

CCO #008

  
DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210818175532_production_2963323380.pdf?sig=16ea259ceaa52727e0d80fe030a5bb007054d5f413df8e0b0d512fe0e0430add
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210817191958_production_2961407137.pdf?sig=891a3fe20cac810edfbf9eba3bb74e63f6ac07559815e5be0a704fb868ed062a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210521180406_production_2832445359.pdf?sig=2f415dedb9327b1ca6d77d8a41dfe1a32b6ccae4f0794a15ce61095fb5755f96
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210426120704_production_2790777243.pdf?sig=bc3cbb58a818112765c222358d2c43e8b051576069340a5e2f2af8598a3721e9
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20210426120704_production_2790777243.pdf?sig=bc3cbb58a818112765c222358d2c43e8b051576069340a5e2f2af8598a3721e9


The original (Contract Sum) $ 1,698,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ($99,249.73)
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,598,750.27
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,918.45
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,623,668.72
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days  

 
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470

  TNT Construction Group,
LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand
Rapids Minnesota 55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

             
ProcoreSubcontractorSignHer

e

ProcoreSubcontractorSigned

Date

              ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nHere

ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
ICS page 2 of 2 Printed On: 8/18/2021  01:18 PM  

     

 

CCO #008
DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B

8/18/20218/18/2021



SERVICE ORDER NO:  ______1_______
TO: PHONE: DATE OF ORDER:
City of Grand Rapids 7/14/2021

ORDER TAKEN BY: CUSTOMER ORDER #:

DAY WORK: CONTRACT: EXTRA:

JOB NAME / NUMBER:
Grand Rapids Fire Hall

TERMS: JOB LOCATION:
T & M Grand Rapids MN

JOB PHONE: STARTING DATE:
7/14/2021

QTY MATERIAL PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK
15 CY Class 5 $7.50 $112.50 Install roof leaders for canopy 

$0.00
1 Ferguson Invoices $2,025.79 $2,025.79

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL $2,033.29 $2,138.29
QTY EQUIPMENT HR RATE AMOUNT LABOR HR HR RATE AMOUNT

$0.00 Sonny 4.5 $122.00 $549.00
4.5 Skidsteer $65.00 $292.50 $0.00
4.5 Tool Trailer $25.00 $112.50 Drake 4.5 $87.00 $391.50
3 624 Loader $80.00 $240.00 Scott 4.5 $96.00 $432.00
1 Mini Excavator $1,611.16 $1,611.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 TOTAL LABOR $1,372.50

DATE COMPLETED TOTAL EQUIPMENT $2,256.16 TOTAL MATERIALS $2,138.29
WORK ORDERED BY

THANK YOU!
TOTAL EQUIP $2,256.16

SIGNATURE TAX $0.00
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK TOTAL $5,766.95

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



TO: PHONE: DATE OF ORDER:

ORDER TAKEN BY: CUSTOMER ORDER #:

DAY WORK: CONTRACT: EXTRA:

JOB NAME / NUMBER:

TERMS: JOB LOCATION:

JOB PHONE: STARTING DATE:

HR
5
5
5
3
3
3
3
3

SERVICE ORDER NO:  ______1_______

City of Grand Rapids 5/20/2021

$5.00 $50.00 Rip out step curb on west side of building

Grand Rapids FireHall

T & M Grand Rapids MN

5/20/2021

$0.00 by City reps.  Also sawcut and prep the 

QTY MATERIAL PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK
10 CY Dump Fee

$0.00 and transformer pads.

1 5 CY Concrete $825.00 $825.00 that was placed incorrectly due to direction

$0.00

$0.00 added concrete pad around the generator

$0.00

$0.00 Pour back of both areas the same day.

$830.00 $875.00

$0.00

HR RATE AMOUNT LABOR HR RATE

$0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL

AMOUNT
5 Skidsteer w/ Jackhammer $75.00 $375.00 Cadro $122.00 $610.00

QTY EQUIPMENT

$87.00 $435.00
5 Dump Truck $50.00 $250.00 Jack $87.00

$50.00 $100.00 Zack $87.00

$435.00
5 Tool Trailer $25.00 $125.00 Matt

$261.00
$0.00 Travis $87.00 $261.00

2 Walk Behind Saw

$87.00 $261.00
$0.00 Jessie $87.00

$0.00 Shawn $122.00

$261.00
$0.00 Harley

$366.00
$0.00
$0.00

DATE COMPLETED

$0.00
$0.00 TOTAL LABOR $2,890.00

TOTAL $4,615.00
TAX $0.00

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK

TOTAL EQUIPMENT $850.00 TOTAL MATERIALS $875.00
WORK ORDERED BY

THANK YOU!
TOTAL EQUIP $850.00

SIGNATURE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



TO: PHONE: DATE OF ORDER:

ORDER TAKEN BY: CUSTOMER ORDER #:

DAY WORK: CONTRACT: EXTRA:

JOB NAME / NUMBER:

TERMS: JOB LOCATION:

JOB PHONE: STARTING DATE:

HR
8
8
8

SERVICE ORDER NO:  ______1_______

City of Grand Rapids 3/24/2021

ICS

$15.00 $705.00 Digging up and farming saturated soils 

Firehall

T&M Grand Rapids MN

3/23/2021

$0.00 new fire hall and then subcutting it out and 

QTY MATERIAL PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK
47 CY Select Granular Borrow

$0.00 the direction of Braun and the approval 

$0.00 under the slab in the apparatus bay of the 

$0.00 on site and will be removed when road 

$0.00 backfilling with sand.  60'x7'x3' deep.  Per 

$0.00 for that will be follwing at a later date.

$0.00 from ICS.  The excess material is stockpiled

$15.00 $705.00

$0.00 restrictions come off.  A separate work order

HR RATE AMOUNT LABOR HR RATE

$0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL

AMOUNT
8 Skidsteer $65.00 $520.00 Walyn $96.00 $768.00

QTY EQUIPMENT

$90.00 $720.00
6 Loader $85.00 $510.00 Sonny $122.00

$0.00

$976.00
6 Plate Packer $25.00 $150.00 Tommy

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

DATE COMPLETED

$0.00
$0.00 TOTAL LABOR $2,464.00

TOTAL $4,349.00
TAX $0.00

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK

TOTAL EQUIPMENT $1,180.00 TOTAL MATERIALS $705.00
WORK ORDERED BY

THANK YOU!
TOTAL EQUIP $1,180.00

SIGNATURE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B



TO: PHONE: DATE OF ORDER:

ORDER TAKEN BY: CUSTOMER ORDER #:

DAY WORK: CONTRACT: EXTRA:

JOB NAME / NUMBER:

TERMS: JOB LOCATION:

JOB PHONE: STARTING DATE:

HR
5

SERVICE ORDER NO:  ______2_______

City of Grand Rapids 4/14/2021

ICS

Firehall

T&M Grand Rapids MN

3/23/2021

QTY MATERIAL PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION OF WORK
47 CY Dump Fee $4.00 $188.00 Hauling off and disposing of waste 

$0.00 material from the subcut from under the 
$0.00 interior slab of the FireHall.
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL MATERIAL $4.00 $188.00

$86.00 $430.00
QTY EQUIPMENT HR RATE AMOUNT LABOR HR RATE

$85.00 $255.00

AMOUNT
5 Dump Truck $50.00 $250.00 Dave D

$0.00
3 Loader

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00 TOTAL LABOR $430.00

$0.00
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK

DATE COMPLETED TOTAL EQUIPMENT $505.00 TOTAL MATERIALS $188.00

TOTAL $1,123.00

WORK ORDERED BY
THANK YOU!

TOTAL EQUIP $505.00
SIGNATURE TAX

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09949A9E-01FB-4251-94A8-401FD91BAE8B


	Worksheets
	Day 1

	Day 1
	Day 1
	Day 2

