
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: August 23, 2021 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving change orders for New Fire Hall. 

PREPARED BY: Nathan Morlan 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Descriptions of New Fire Hall change orders are as follows: 

TNT Contract Change Order #008 includes subgrade under slab soil correction, cleanup of trees 

and debris on east side of site, canopy roof scupper piping, and concrete step and transformer pad 

in the total amount of $24,918.45.  

Teracon Contract Change Order #005 is a credit change order for change to bid specs in the 

amount of ($6,557.00) . 

A-Z Contract Change Order #005 camera wiring and additional electrical work $11,095.48.  

NIE Contract Change Order #002 is related to a change in bid specs $6,557.00.  

Shannons INC. Change Order #004 is related to plumbing changes in the apparatus bay in the 

amount of $2,853.48.  

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve New Fire Hall Change Orders. 


