
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: February 14, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving Northern Industrial Erectors and Shannon 

Mechanical change orders for New Fire Hall. 

PREPARED BY: Nathan Morlan 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Descriptions of New Fire Hall change orders are as follows: 

NIE Contract Change Order #004 is related to additional scope of work for $5,788.  

Shannons INC. Change Order #006 is related to additional plumbing scope of work $2,395.55.  

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve New Fire Hall Change Orders. 


