
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: June 27, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider final pay application from Gartner Temperature Controls for 

New Fire Hall and Police Evidence Garage. Also consider accepting final 

pay application from Shannons Mechanical for New Fire Hall.  

PREPARED BY:   Nathan Morlan 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Description of New Fire Hall and Police Evidence Final Pay Applications are as follows: 

Gartner Temperature Controls original contract sum $37,075.00 

Gartner Temperature Controls final contract sum due to the City Hall portion of the work 

completed in house $27,998 

Shannons Mechanical original contract sum $700,000 

Shannons Mechanical final contract sum $732,875.05 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve New Fire Hall and Police Evidence final pay applications from 

Gartner Temperature Controls and Shannons Mechanical.   

 


