
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: August 22, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider final pay application from Northern Industrial Erectors and final 

pay application and unit quantity adjusting change order #10 from TNT 

Construction Group,LLC for new Fire Hall.  

PREPARED BY: Nathan Morlan 

 

BACKGROUND: 

 

Descriptions of final pay applications and change order are as follows: 

Northern Industrial Erectors original contract sum $197,000. 

Northern Industrial Erectors final contract sum $216,570. 

Northern Industrial Erectors current balance due $16,327.10. 

TNT Construction Group, LLC unit quantity adjusting change order #10 ($20,592.95). 

TNT Construction Group, LLC original contract sum $1,698,000. 

TNT Construction Group, LLC final contract sum $1,604,425.77. 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve Northern Industrial Erectors final pay application and TNT 

Construction Group, LLC unit quantity adjusting change order and final pay application for new 

Fire Hall.  


